## 507251308 04/26/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
JOSE PROCHMANN	09/09/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DYNASTY FOOTWEAR, LTD.	
Street Address: 800 NORTH SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD		
City:	EL SEGUNDO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90245-2702	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29656530				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYNASTY-1042D4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G SWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=31045-186d3\_Signed\_Parent\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059794 FRAME: 0622

507251308

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Dynasty Footwear, Ltd., a California corporation, having a place of business at 800 North Sepulveda Boulevard, El Segundo, California 90245-2702 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and so any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Portion of a Boot Upper", the specification of which being filed herewith unless the following box is filled or checked:

£200	Section Section		2000.0X	Necessary and a second	2.1. 85	A cocorono X	No Nove		
Sini	383823 3383		3283322	127.200.223.82.22	Sec. Car	A 2 2 3 2 2 2	322		
		-0000000000000000000000000000000000000		***				202020000000000000000000000000000000000	************

("Inventions") and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said Inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said Inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said Inventions, execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to sast Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Inventions and for vesting title to said Inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said Inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and

Represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Jose Phoellmann

Dete 09-09-2015

Witness:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 059794 FRAME: 0623** 

**RECORDED: 04/26/2022**